DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

ACTIVITY REPORT: Self Initiated Inspection

U63150158128785

FACILITY: Pro Home Improvement		SRN / ID: U631501581
LOCATION: 1640 E. Nine Mile Road		DISTRICT: Southeast Michigan
CITY: Ferndale		COUNTY: OAKLAND
CONTACT: Gary Muehling , Vice President		ACTIVITY DATE: 03/11/2015
STAFF: Erik Gurshaw	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS:
SUBJECT: Self-Initiated Inspec	ction	
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

SRN: U631501581

COMPANY: Pro Home Improvement

COMPANY ADDRESS: 1640 E. Nine Mile Road; Ferndale, MI 48220

PURPOSE OF INSPECTION: Self-initiated

CONTACT PERSON: Mr. Gary Muehling, Vice President (Ph. 888-776-1998; Cell: 248-470-5861; Fax:

248-850-7375; E-mail: gary@prohomemi.com) COMPANY PHONE NUMBER: 888-776-1998

On March 11, 2015, AQD staff, Erik Gurshaw, conducted a self-initiated, unannounced inspection at Pro Home Improvement located at 1640 E. Nine Mile Road in Ferndale, Michigan. The purpose of the inspection was to determine compliance with the Federal Clean Air Act; Article II, Part 55, Air Pollution Control of Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Act, 1994 Public Act 451; and Michigan Department of Environmental Quality, Air Quality Division (MDEQ-AQD) Rules.

Upon arriving at the facility, AQD staff introduced themselves and stated the purpose of the visit to Mr. Keith Kinney, Project Manager (Cell: 248-755-1300; E-mail: keith@prohomemi.com). Mr. Kinney indicated that Mr. Gary Muehling, Vice President, is the contact person for the facility, but he was not available at the time of the inspection. Mr. Kinney informed AQD staff that Pro Home Improvement is open from 9:00 AM until 5:00 PM Monday through Friday and that it employs 9 people. Mr. Kinney assisted AQD staff on the inspection.

Pro Home Improvement installs roofing, vinyl siding, and gutters primarily for residential customers although it also does some work for businesses. No fabrication of the raw materials takes place at the facility. The raw materials the company uses are premanufactured by other local companies. The company has its own field staff, but it also subcontracts a fair portion if its work to outside contractors. The 1640 E. Nine Mile Road building consists of a front office, a filing area, and a warehouse. The warehouse is used to store raw materials. No equipment which would be a concern from an air quality standpoint is located at the facility.

Based on the inspection, it was determined that Pro Home Improvement is in compliance with all applicable air rules and regulations.

NAME Erik Dwohaw

DATE 3/12/15

SUPERVISOR